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SPARKING WIFES
Lanson. Extra Age Rosé

Lanson. Le Black Réserve

Tsarine. Cuvée Premium

W WIS

Gilbert Pica. Chablis

Leeuwin Estote. Art Series Riesling

Guy Allion, Domaine du Haut Perron. Sauvignon de Touraine

Atance, Blanco

RO WIS
Chateau Pesquié, Le Paradou Rosé

Domaine de Trienne, Triennes Rosé

RED WIS

Chéateau beaumont, Haut Médoc
Guy Allion, Pinot Noir Les Parcs
Leeuwin Estate. Sibling Shiraz

Care, Crianza

Champagne. France MV
Chompagne. France MV
Chompagne. France MV
Yonne. France 2022
Margaret River, Australia 2020
Loire Valley. France 2023
Valencia, Spain 2023
Coétes de Provence, France 2023
Provence. France 2023
Bordeaux. France 2017
Loire Valley. France 2022

Margaret River, Western Australia2020
Navarra & Aragon, Spain 2022

125l
£24
£24
£14
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ROSE CHAMPAGT

Laurent Perrier, Rosé 1500ml
Tsarine. Rosé 1500ml
Laurent Perrier Rosé

Louis Roederer Rosé

Lanson. Extra Age Rosé
Tsarine. Rosé

VINTACAT, CTIAMPAGNT,

Krug. Vintage

Krug. Vintage

Krug. Vintage

Pol Roger. Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill
Louis Roederer. Cuvée Cristal

Moét et Chandon. Dom Pérignon
Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame
Bollinger. La Grande Année

Veuve Clicquot, Vintage

bl Cines

MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV

£650
£600O
£575
£420
£405
£340
£305
£285
£2/5
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MUTTVNTAG, CITAMPAGT,

Veuve Clicquot. Yellow Label 3000ml
Krug. Grande Cuvee

Tsarine. Cuvée Premium 3000ml
Laurent Perrier La Cuvee 1500ml
Laurent Perrier. Grand Siecle

Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs

Bollinger. Special Cuvee

Veuve Clicquot. Yellow Label

Lanson, White Label

Tsarine, Cuvee Adriana

Pol Roger, White Label

Lanson, Le Black Réserve

Besserat de Bellefon. Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs
Tsarine, Cuvée Premium

DTS SPARKIMCG WIS

Sugrue South Downs, The Trouble with Dreams, West Sussex

Hundred Hills. Blanc de Noirs., Oxfordshire
Hundred Hills, Hillside No 3, Oxfordshire

MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV

2019
2019
2019

0nl

£600O
£372
£300
£200
£230
£200
£120
£140
£135
£2060
£120
£150
£05
£68
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23] Novum, Chardonnay Marlborough. New Zealand 2021 £82
200  Duncan Savage. White blend Western Cape. South Africa 2022 £860
180 Sigalas. Assyrtiko Santorini. Greece 2023 £/70
143 Villa Papiano. Le Tresche Sauvignon Blanc Emilia Romagna. ltaly 2021 £/70
162 Joh. Jos. Pram. Bernkasteler Badstube Riesling Kabinett Mosel. Germany 2020 £65
230 The Darling Wines. Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough. New Zealand 2022 £6D
101 Flint Vineyards, Bacchus Fumé Norfolk. England 2023 £65
124 Domaine Zinck. Portrait Pinot Blanc Alsace, France 2023 £60
132 Gilbert Pica, Chablis Yonne. France 2022 £60O
200 Duncan Savage. Salt River Sauvignon Blanc Western Cape. South Africa 2023 £60O
220 Leeuwin Estate. Art Series Riesling Margaret River, Australia 2020 £28
121 Alexis Pollier, Macon Villages Burgundy. France 2022 £955
210 Foxglove, Chardonnay Central Coast. USA 2019 £48
141 Kerrelai Bozen. Pinot Bianco Toppo a Vite Alto Adige. ltaly 2022 £42
127 Le Bon Céte. Blanc Languedoc. France 2023 £40
126 Guy Allion, Domaine du Haut Perron, Sauvignon de Touraine Loire Valley, France 2023 £36
150 Atance. blanco Valencia, Spain 2023 £35
130 Les Mougeottes. Chardonnay Pays d'Oc. France 2023 £34
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Maxime Cheurlin Noéllat, Meursault ler Cru Les Cras Burgundy. France 2017
Pernot Belicard. Puligny Montrachet ler Cru Les Perrieres Burgundy. France 2022
Joseph Drouhin, Chassagne Montrachet Burgundy. France 2021
La Staffa. Selva di Sotto Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Riserva  Marche. laly 2019
Ken Forrester, FIMC Chenin Blanc Stellenbosch. South Africa 2023
Liquid Farm. Lo Hermanoa Chardonnay Santa Rita Hills, USA 2021
Bertrand Bachelet, Saint Aubin ler Cru La Cueillette de Marie  Burgundy. France 2021
Restless River, Ava Marie Chardonnay Hemel en Aarde. South Africa 202
Danbury Ridge, Chardonnay Essex. England 2021
Domaine du Roc des boutires. Pouilly Fuissé Burgundy. France 2021
Georg Breuer. Riesling Terra Montosa Rheingau, Germany 2022
Claude Riffault. Sancerre Les Chailloux Loire Valley. France 2022
Shaw & Smith, M3 Chardonnay Adelaide Hills, South Australia 2021
Terroir Al Limit, Terroir Historic Blanco Priorat, Spain 2022
Francois Chidaine. Montlouis Le Tuffeaux Loire Valley. France 2019
Fduardo Torres Acosta, Versante Nord Bianco Sicily. ltaly 2022
Hirsch. Zébing Riesling Kamptal. Austria 2022
Ameliec & Charles Sparr. Sentiments Riesling Alsace. France 2020
Chéteau Leoube. Blanc de Léoube Cétes de Provence. France 2022
Tinel Blondelet. Pouilly Fumeé L Arrét Buffatte Loire Valley. France 2022
Ciro Picariello. Fiano di Avellino Campanio. ltaly 2022
Clemens Busch, Riesling Trocken Mosel. Germany 2023
Christoph bauer. Griner Veltliner Spezial Niederosterreich, Austria 2022
Vifa Zorzal. Garnacha Blanca Navarra, Spain 2022
El Montanista, Criollas Blancas San Juan. Argentina 2021
Fnologica Cassara. Grillo Sicily. ltaly 2022
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301 Domaine de Triennes. Triennes Rosé, 1500ml Provence. France 2023 £06

324 Chéteau Leoube. Secret de Leoube Rosé Provence. France 2022 £85
3208 Chéteau Pesquie. Le Paradou Rosé Cétes de Provence, France 2023 £50
320 Domaine de Triennes. Triennes Rosé Provence. France 2023 £43
il
432 Moillard, Nuits Saint Georges ler Cru Clos des Grandes Vignes burgundy. France 2005 £100
433 René Bouvier. Fixin Crais de Chéne Burgundy. France 201 £05
431 Fernaond & Laurent Pillot, Volnay Burgundy. France 2020 £Q0O
216 Thibault Ducroux, Morgon beaujolais. France 2021 £58
530 Cabal Vineyards. Pinot Noir Canterbury. New Zealand 2019 £O9
462 Javier Revert, Sensal Valencia, Spain 2022 £65
419 Chéteau Beaumont. Haut Meéedoc Bordeaux. France 201/ £60O
421 Chéteau L'Estage Simon. Haut Medoc Bordeaux. France 2016 £60O
444 Villa Papiano. La Papesse di Papiono Sangiovese Emilia Romagna. ltaly 2022 £26
501 Leeuwin Estate, Sibling Shiraz Margaret River, Australio 2020 £40
463 Vina Zorzal. Graciano Navarra, Spain 2021 £48
416 La Bon Céte. Rouge Languedoc. France 2022 £45
434 Domaine de la Madone, Heurie Beaujolais, France 2021 £45
A Guy Allion, Pinot Noir Les Parcs Loire Valley, France 2022 £44
465 Atance. bobal Valencia, Spain 2021 £38
423 Bosques des boiron. Coétes du Rhéne Rhone Valley, France 2022 £38
466 Domeco de Jarauta. Zeledonio Crianza La Rioja. Spain 2021 £38
541 Magna Montis, Vifio de Montana Malbec Uco Valley. Argentina 2023 £38
467 Care. Crionza Navarra & Aragdn. Spain 2020 £35
424 Chateau Pesquie. Le Paradoux Grenache Languedoc. France 2021 £35
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422
435
4009
410
513
508
439
447
427
460
500
43
430
420
400
550
441
401
428
507
414
470
540
442
426
443

Jean Louis Chave Hermitoge

Chateau Cos d'Estournel. Saint Estephe

Jean Grivot, Vosne Romanée ler Cru Les Suchots
Chéteau Léoville Poyferre. Saint Julien

Chéteau Peby Faugeres. Saint Emilion. Grand Cru
Hilt Wines. Radian Vineyard Pinot Noir

Beaux Freres, Pinot Noir

Stéphane Magnien. Morey St Denis Vieilles Vignes
GD Vajra. barolo Albe

Comte Armand. Volnay

Alberto Orte. Escalada do bibei

Duncan Savage. Red blend

Connétable de Talbot, Saint Julien

Chéteau Branaire Ducru. Saint Julien

Chéteau Siran, Margaux

Danbury Ridge. Pinot Noir

PerSe. Inseparable Malbec

Eduardo Torres Acosta. Pirrera

Dominio del Aguila, Picaro del Aguila

Pierre Jean Villa, St Joseph Tilde

Chanin Vineyards. Pinot Noir

Domaine Montirius. Gigondas La Tour

Filopreta, Touriga Vai Nua

Tinta Tinto, Syrah

Matteo Correggia. Barbera d' Alba Vigna del Mandorio

Domaine Melody, Crozes Hermitaoge Premier Regard
Enologica Cassara, Nero d'Avola Tre Filari

Rhone Valley, France
Bordeaux. France
Burgundy. France
Pordeaux. France
Bordeaux. France
Santa Barbara, US.A
Willamette Valley, USA
Burgundy. France
Piedmont. ltaly
Burgundy, France
Valdeorras, Spain

Western Cape. South Africa

Bordeaux. France
Bordeaux. France
Bordeaux. France

Essex. England
Gualtallary, Argentina
Sicily, ltaly

Ribera Del Duero. Spain
Rhone Valley. France
Santa Rita Hills, USA
Rhone Valley. France
Alentejo, Portugal
Casablanca Valley. Chile
Piedmont, ltaly

Rhoéne Valley. France
Sicily, ltaly

201
1996
2009
2003
2000
2019
2009
2020
2019
201
2017
202
2018
2012
2017
2021
202
2021
2022
2020
2021
202
2021
2020
202
2021
202
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£495
£425
£300
£275
£200
£100
£132
£135
£105
£100
£05
£0D
£95
£02
£O2
£85
£85
£80
£80
£80
£75
£68
£60O
£64
£50
£55
£39
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515
412
445
407
440
524
406
464
520
425
o]l®
501
ol4
502
A15
417
506

Chéteau Troplong Mondot. Saint Emilion Grand Cru

Chateau Lynch Boges. Pauillac
Drouhin Laroze, bonnes Mares Grand Cru

Domaine du Clos Frantin, Vosne Romanée ler Cru, Les Malconsorts

Chateau Leoville Barton, Saint Julien
Massolino, barolo Vigna Rionda
Chateau Calon Segur, Saint Estephe

Ken Forrester, The Bridge Cabernet Sauvignon Farrow Ranch

Chateau Cherubin. Saint Emilion Grand Cru
lsole ¢ Olena, Cepparello

Chateou Pontet Canet. Pauillac

Garesio. barolo Cerretta

Charles Melton. Nine Popes

Ausas, Interpretation

Terroir Al Limit, L' Arbossar Carignan
Agricola. Ebenezer Shiraz

Pierre Jean Villa, Céte Rétie Camina

Betz Family Wines, Clos de betz

Porseleinberg. Shiraz

Turley. Old Vines /Zinfandel

Blank Bottle, Confessions of a White Glove Chaser
Chéteau Le Prieuré. Pomerol

Chéteau Coupe Roses. Minervois Les Plots
Foxglove, Cabernet Sauvignon Varner Wines

Bordeaux. France
Bordeaux. France
Burgundy, France
Burgundy. France
Bordeaux. France
Piedmont. Italy

Bordeaux. France
Alexander Valley, USA.
Bordeaux. France
Tuscany, ltaly

Bordeaux. France
Piedmont. ltaly

Barossa Valley. Australia
Ribera Del Duero. Spain
Priorat. Spain

Barossa Valley. Australia
Rhone Valley. France
Columbia Valley, USA
Swartland, South Africa
California. US A

Western Cape. South Africa
Bordeaux. France
Languedoc. France

Paso Robles, US.A
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605
603
600
700

100l
Joh. Jos. Prum. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling Auslese 37 .5cl Mosel, Germany 2018 £Q
Chateou Bouscasse. brumaire Vendange du 19 Novembre 50cl South West France 2008
Chéteau Villefranche. Sauternes  75cl Bordeaux. France 2022

Quinta Da Cérte, 10-Year-Old Tawny  75cl Douro, Portugal ~ MV £12

Budle

£80
£/70
£65
£80



